---------- ------- ---------- ------- ---------- -------

Severance Plan
 Costs   1.9   1.9   0.8   0.8   0.7   0.7

Share-based
 Payment Costs   --   --   0.3   0.5   0.8   1.0

Deferred Stock
 Compensation   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ---------- ------- ---------- ------- ---------- -------

Adjusted
 EBITDA   $(6.3)  $12.5   $1.1   $39.0   $2.2   $41.8
   ========== ======= ========== ======= ========== =======

Adjusted
 EBITDA
 Margin*   NM   30.5%   1.9%   53.4%   3.6%   56.5%

* Adjusted EBITDA margin is calculated by dividing adjusted EBITDA by
 total revenue.

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Quarter   Quarter
   Ended   Ended March
   March 30,   30, 2006
   2006   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   23.1  $   15.2  $   -  $   38.3
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   1.5   (1.5)   -   0.0
 Meetings and Events   2.8   -   -   2.8
 Other   0.0   -   -   0.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   27.4   13.7   -   41.1
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   1.4   -   -   1.4
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   0.9   -   -   0.9
 Network Costs   3.1   -   -   3.1
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   16.3   (5.2)   -   11.1
 Selling and
  Marketing   8.6   -   -   8.6
 Administrative   3.5   -   -   3.5
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.0   -   -   0.0

 Severance Plan
  Costs   1.9   -   -   1.9
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   1.2   -   -   1.2
 Other   0.0   -   -   0.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   36.9   (5.2)   -   31.7
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (9.5)   18.9   -   9.4
Interest Expense   16.2   16.2
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   (9.5)   18.9   (16.2)   (6.8)
Income Taxes   -   -   (2.7)   (2.7)
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   -   -   (2.3)   (2.3)
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   NET
   INCOME/(LOSS)$   (9.5) $   18.9  $   (11.2) $   (1.8)
   =========== ============ ============ ============

   EARNINGS PER
   SHARE:
   Basic   $   (0.04)
   Diluted   $   (0.04)

   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE
   SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   42,000,000
   Diluted   93,850,951

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Quarter
   Quarter   Ended June
   Ended June   29, 2006
   29, 2006   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   50.2  $   17.9  $   -  $   68.1
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   2.0   (2.0)   -   0.0
 Meetings and Events   4.9   -   -   4.9
 Other   0.0   -   -   0.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   57.1   15.9   -   73.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   2.4   -   -   2.4
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   2.1   -   -   2.1

 Network Costs   3.9   -   -   3.9
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   34.4   (22.0)   -   12.4
 Selling and
  Marketing   9.7   -   -   9.7
 Administrative   3.8   -   0.2   4.0
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.0   -   -   0.0
 Severance Plan
  Costs   0.8   -   -   0.8
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   1.1   -   -   1.1
 Other   0.0   -   -   0.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   58.2   (22.0)   0.2   36.4
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (1.1)   37.9   (0.2)   36.6
Interest Expense   0.1   -   16.1   16.2
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   (1.2)   37.9   (16.3)   20.4
Income Taxes   -   -   8.1   8.1
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   -   -   6.8   6.8
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   NET
   INCOME/(LOSS)$   (1.2) $   37.9  $   (31.2) $   5.5
   =========== ============ ============ ============

   EARNINGS PER
   SHARE:
   Basic   $   0.13
   Diluted   $   0.13

   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE
   SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   42,000,000
   Diluted   93,882,497

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Quarter
   Quarter   Ended
   Ended   September
   September   28, 2006
   28, 2006   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   54.9  $   14.0  $   -  $   68.9
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   0.8   (0.8)   -   0.0

 Meetings and Events   4.8   -   -   4.8
 Other   0.2   -   -   0.2
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   60.7   13.2   -   73.9
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   2.2   -   -   2.2
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   1.5   -   -   1.5
 Network Costs   3.5   -   -   3.5
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   38.0   (26.4)   -   11.6
 Selling and
  Marketing   9.6   -   -   9.6
 Administrative   4.1   -   0.2   4.3
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.0   -   -   0.0
 Severance Plan
  Costs   0.7   -   -   0.7
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   1.1   -   -   1.1
 Other   0.4   -   -   0.4
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   61.1   (26.4)   0.2   34.9
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (0.4)   39.6   (0.2)   39.0
Interest Expense   0.2   16.1   16.3
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   (0.6)   39.6   (16.3)   22.7
Income Taxes   9.1   9.1
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   7.6   7.6
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   NET
   INCOME/(LOSS)$   (0.6) $   39.6  $   (33.0) $   6.0
   =========== ============ ============ ============

   EARNINGS PER
   SHARE:
   Basic   $   0.14
   Diluted   $   0.15

   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE
   SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   42,000,000
   Diluted   93,884,127

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Quarter
   Quarter   Ended
   Ended   December
   December   28, 2006
   28, 2006   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   60.0  $   14.7  $   -  $   74.7
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   1.1   (1.1)   -   0.0
 Meetings and Events   12.9   -   -   12.9
 Other   0.1   -   -   0.1
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   74.1   13.6   -   87.7
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   3.2   -   -   3.2
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   6.6   -   -   6.6
 Network Costs   4.2   -   -   4.2
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   41.5   (27.5)   -   14.0
 Selling and
  Marketing   10.3   -   -   10.3
 Administrative   5.0   -   0.2   5.2
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.0   -   -   0.0
 Severance Plan
  Costs   0.8   -   -   0.8
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   1.4   -   -   1.4
 Other   0.2   -   -   0.2
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   73.2   (27.5)   0.2   45.9
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   0.9   41.1   (0.2)   41.8
Interest Expense   0.2   16.1   16.3
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   0.7   41.1   (16.3)   25.5
Income Taxes   -   -   10.2   10.2
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   -   -   8.4   8.4
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   NET
   INCOME/(LOSS)$   0.7  $   41.1  $   (34.9) $   6.9
   =========== ============ ============ ============

   EARNINGS PER
   SHARE:
   Basic   $   0.16
   Diluted   $   0.16

   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE

   SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   42,000,000
   Diluted   93,885,689

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Year Ended
   Year Ended   December
   December   28, 2006
   28, 2006   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   188.2  $   61.8  $   -  $   250.0
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   5.4   (5.4)   -   0.0
 Meetings and Events   25.4   -   -   25.4
 Other   0.3   -   -   0.3
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   219.3   56.4   -   275.7
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   9.2   -   -   9.2
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   11.1   -   -   11.1
 Network Costs   14.7   -   -   14.7
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   130.2   (81.1)   -   49.1
 Selling and
  Marketing   38.2   -   -   38.2
 Administrative   16.4   -   0.6   17.0
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.0   -   -   0.0
 Severance Plan
  Costs   4.2   -   -   4.2
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   4.8   -   -   4.8
 Other   0.6   -   -   0.6
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   229.4   (81.1)   0.6   148.9
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (10.1)   137.5   (0.6)   126.8
Interest Expense   0.5   -   64.5   65.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   (10.6)   137.5   (65.1)   61.8
Income Taxes   -   -   24.7   24.7
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   -   -   20.5   20.5
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   NET

   INCOME/(LOSS)$   (10.6) $   137.5  $   (110.3) $   16.6
   =========== ============ ============ ============

   EARNINGS PER
   SHARE:
   Basic   $   0.39
   Diluted   $   0.40

   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE
   SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:
   Basic   42,000,000
   Diluted   93,876,553

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, LLC (Historical) and
NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC. (Pro Forma)
Proforma Statement of Operations
($ in millions, except per share data)

   Year Ended
   Year Ended   December
   December   29, 2005
   29, 2005   Contractual  Transaction   Pro Forma,
   Historical  Adjustments  Adjustments  As Adjusted
Revenue:
 Advertising   $   84.9  $   122.5  $   -  $   207.4
 Administrative Fee
  - Members   30.8   (30.8)   -   0.0
 Meetings and Events   13.8   -   -   13.8
 Other   0.4   -   -   0.4
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL REVENUE   129.9   91.7   -   221.6
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Expenses:
 Advertising
  Operating Costs   10.5   -   -   10.5
 Meetings/Events
  Operating Costs   6.2   -   -   6.2
 Network Costs   12.6   -   -   12.6
 Circuit
  Share/Theatre
  Access Fee -
  Members   45.6   (9.1)   -   36.5
 Selling and
  Marketing   32.2   -   -   32.2
 Administrative   14.8   -   -   14.8
 Deferred Stock
  Compensation   0.3   -   -   0.3
 Severance Plan
  Costs   8.5   -   -   8.5
 Depreciation and
  Amortization   4.3   -   -   4.3
 Other   0.8   (0.8)   -   0.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
   TOTAL EXPENSES   135.8   (9.9)   -   125.9
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 Income/(Loss)   (5.9)   101.6   -   95.7
Interest Expense   -   -   65.0   65.0
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------
Income (Loss) Before
 Income Taxes   (5.9)   101.6   (65.0)   30.7
Income Taxes   0.3   (0.3)   12.3   12.3
Minority Interest,
 Net of Income Taxes   -   -   10.2   10.2
   ----------- ------------ ------------ ------------